
DTA DOMESTIC VIOLENCE UNIT CONTACT LIST 

Crystal Jackson Director  Crystal.Jackson@mass.gov                     (c) 617-308-5901 

 

SOUTHEAST REGION 

Dawn Devereaux  

 

Emily Timberlake 

Jennifer Henao 

Tammy Dzialo 

Allison Pendergast 

Karen Kintz 

 

BOSTON REGION 

Genet Bekele 

 

Abeba Kassa 

Maria Rivera 

Avalon Meyers 

 

CENTRAL REGION 

Debra Goldman 

   

Lynn Rocker 

Lorimar Mateo 

Erica Morales 

 

NORTHEAST REGION 

Madelin Mejia 

 

Virginia Montalvo 

Maridelviz Ramirez 

Medina 

Madelin Mejia  

 

WESTERN REGION 

Jovan Stovall 

 

Melanie Nunez-Allen  

Sherondia McKenzie-

Elliott 

 

Heather Roy 

 

(Sept 2024) 

 

 

 

Coordinator  

 

Fall River 

New Bedford 

Taunton 

Hyannis  

Brockton 

 

 

Coordinator 

Nubian Square 

Nubian Square 

Chelsea 

Quincy 

 

 

Coordinator 

Framingham 

Worcester     

Fitchburg 

Southbridge 

 

 

Coordinator 

Lowell 

Malden  

Lawrence 

 

North Shore  

   

 

Coordinator 

Springfield 

Holyoke  

 

Springfield 

 

Pittsfield/Greenfield 

 

 

Dawn.Devereaux@mass.gov 

 

Emily.Timberlake@mass.gov 

Jennifer.Henao@mass.gov 

Tamara.B.Dzialo@mass.gov 

Allison.Pendergast@mass.gov 

Karen.E.Kintz@mass.gov 

 

 

Genet.Bekele@mass.gov 

 

Abeba.Kassa@mass.gov 

Maria.Rivera3@mass.gov 

Avalon.Meyers@mass.gov 

 

 

Debra.Goldman@mass.gov 

 

Lynn.Rocker@mass.gov  

Lorimar.Mateo3@mass.gov 

Erica.Morales@mass.gov        

 

 

Madelin.Mejia@mass.gov 

 

Virginia.Montalvo@mass.gov 

Maridelviz.RamirezMedina@

mass.gov 

Madelin.Mejia@mass.gov  

 

 

Jovan.Stovall@mass.gov 

 

Melanie.M.Nunez-
Allen@mass.gov 
Sherondia.McKenzie-

Elliott@mass.gov 

Heather.Roy@mass.gov 

 

(c) 617-447-3982 

 

(c) 617-756-5566 

(c) 617-756-7032  

(c) 617-869-7419 

(c) 617-504-6059  

(c) 617-459-9230 

 

 

(c) 617-447-3985 

 

(c) 617-504-6148 

(c) 617-504-5231 

(c) 617-447-3986 

 

 

(c) 617-447-3728 

 

(c) 617-756-7157 

(c) 617-504-2973 

(c)857-214-1981 

 

 

c) 617-785-9357 

 

(c) 617-780-8971 

(c) 617-756-2449 

 

(c) 617-869-4501 

 

 

(c) 617-429-1862 

 

(c) 413-667-7322 

 

(c) 617-756-0749 

 

(c) 857-275-1862 
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